TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		03/29/2018	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince Energy LLC (formerly Grinding and Sizing Company LLC)	
Street Address:	15311 Vantage Parkway West, Suite 350	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Prince Minerals LLC (formerly Prince Minerals, Inc.)	
Street Address:	15311 Vantage Parkway West, Suite 350	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	IGC Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	15311 Vantage Parkway West, Suite 350	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3924340	HORIZONTAL BEADS
Registration Number:	1902265	PRINCE
Registration Number:	3411348	PRINCE
Registration Number:	3321115	GLASSOX
Registration Number:	3168380	PYROLOX
Registration Number:	2334660	CHROMOX
Registration Number:	2310942	MAGNAFLOAT
	•	TRADEMARK

900444926

REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0433

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2279313	BRICKOX
Registration Number:	1088421	GRANUSOL
Registration Number:	3608838	REDCAST
Registration Number:	3608837	BLACKCAST
Registration Number:	3605715	CHROMECAST
Registration Number:	3605716	ZIR-CAST
Registration Number:	3608839	PYRITEMAX
Registration Number:	3726406	SURECAST
Registration Number:	3953410	LIGNIN LS-50
Registration Number:	3950463	BRICKMAX
Registration Number:	3950461	SURE START
Registration Number:	3950464	PRINCESEAL
Registration Number:	2702268	IGC TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2541388	METALLPUR
Registration Number:	1880296	VEINSEAL
Serial Number:	85615137	MUD PLANT
Serial Number:	85753588	FIBERFLUID
Serial Number:	85753585	PRONTO PLUG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Yohannan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045-98114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L. Yohannan
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - Prince (BMO)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Prince (BMO)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Prince (BMO)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0434

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 29th day of March, 2018, by and between Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent,

a Canada Chartered Bank, ("Bank of Montreal"), in favor of Grinding and Sizing Company

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Prince Minerals LLC (formerly Prince Minerals,

Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company and IGC Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of Montreal hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by the Companies in favor of Bank of Montreal in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December

14, 2012, executed by the Companies in favor of Bank of Montreal and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4919/0482.

[Signature Page Follows]

9483608v2 3/26/2018 8:42 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0435 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of Montreal has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Ву:		
Name:	: Kimberly Ptak	
Title:	Authorized Officer	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Grinding and Sizing Company LLC	Horizontal Beads	3,924,340	02/22/2011
Prince Minerals, Inc.	PRINCE & Crown (words & design)	1902265	07/04/1995
Prince Minerals, Inc.	PRINCE & Crown (words & design)	3411348	04/15/2008
Prince Minerals, Inc.	GLASSOX (words only)	3321115	10/23/2007
Prince Minerals, Inc.	PYROLOX (words only)	3168380	11/07/2006
Prince Minerals, Inc.	CHROMOX (words only)	2334660	03/28/2000
Prince Minerals, Inc.	MAGNAFLOAT (words only)	2310942	01/25/2000
Prince Minerals, Inc.	BRICKOX (words only)	2279313	09/21/1999
Prince Minerals, Inc.	GRANUSOL (words only)	1088421	04/04/1978
Prince Minerals, Inc.	REDCAST (words only)	3608838	04/21/2009
Prince Minerals, Inc.	BLACKCAST (words only)	3608837	04/21/2009
Prince Minerals, Inc.	CHROMECAST (words only)	3605715	04/14/2009
Prince Minerals, Inc.	ZIR-CAST (words only)	3605716	04/14/2009
Prince Minerals, Inc.	PYRITEMAX (words only)	3608839	04/21/2009
Prince Minerals, Inc.	SURECAST (words only)	3726406	12/15/2009
Prince Minerals, Inc.	Lignin LS-50 (words only)	3953410	05/03/2011
Prince Minerals, Inc.	BRICKMAX (words only)	3950463	04/26/2011
Prince Minerals, Inc.	SureStart (words only)	3950461	04/26/2011
Prince Minerals, Inc.	PRINCESEAL (words only)	3950464	04/26/2011
IGC Technologies, LLC	IGC TECHNOLOGIES (words & design)	2702268	04/01/2003
IGC Technologies, LLC	METALLPUR (words only)	2541388	02/19/2002
IGC Technologies, LLC	VEINSEAL (words only)	1880296	02/28/1995

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER
Grinding and Sizing Company LLC	Mud Plant	85/615,137
Grinding and Sizing Company LLC	Fiberfluid	85/753,588
Grinding and Sizing Company LLC	Pronto Plug	85/753,585

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0437